WMO SCHEDULE R

Watershed Management Permit No

OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF	F COOK COUNTY	
NOTICE OF WATERSHED MANAGEMENT I AND OBLIGATIONS OF PERPETUAL MAIN	TENANCE & OPERATION	Doc# 2235022021 Fee \$89.00 RHSP FEE:S9.00 RPRF FEE: S1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH
Name of Project: Hoffman Estates - 90 (2685)	EACLE WAY, HOFFMAN ESTAT	COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 12/16/2022 11:56 AM PG: 1 0
Attach Legal Description		DATE. 127 20.
A. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned is (sell No. held by	•	older),(a principal beneficiary of Land Trustustee), (an Officer
(Name of Tr	ust Holder)	(Official capacity)
of Corporation), (a Conoration)	H Partner (Name of P	partnership), artnership)
(Name of Pain rship) is the record title holder of the property or properties shown recordation document and or record plans, at ached hereto as developed and built up for the benefit or use of more than or Reclamation District of Greater Chicago ("District") governing so B. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a Watershed I anager (covering the project indicated and designated by the number shexhibit "R", for the development and/or redevelopment ana/or documents on file with the District. **C. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following facility perpetual maintenance and operation by the co-permittee and / opermit:	Exhibit "R" and specifically incorporate owner or user, is subject to the rustormwater maintenance and operation ment Permit ("Permit") District Permit own above) has been granted by the Econstruction of a qualified sewer systems can be constructed by the construction of a qualified sewer systems.	prated by reference herein; said property being ales and regulations of the Metropolitan Water requirements. No.: District with respect to the property described in the mass shown on the permit and accompanying and the permit on file with the District requires the requirements of the watershed management
A) Volume Control Facilities	₩ Yes	□ No
B) Detention Facilities (Existing and Proposed)	■ Yes	□ No
C) Offsite or Trade-off Detention Facilities	■ Yes	□ No
D) Stormwater Management System(s) Component(s)	■ Yes	□ No
E) Native Planting Conservation Area(s)	□ Yes	■ No
F) Compensatory Storage Area(s)	☐ Yes	■ No
G) Wetland/Buffer Mitigation Area(s)	☐ Yes	■ No

D. THIS NOTICE, after it has been recorded, shall not be withdrawn, rescinded or removed, except after the District requirements relative to obligation of perpetual maintenance and operation of facilities have been satisfied with respect to the entire property described in Exhibit "R", and a written release from the obligations hereunder is obtained from the District.

Schedule R is to be executed by owner and furnished to District for proof of recordation. Owner is to pay all expenses for recording after construction and as-built survey is complete and prior to RFI to obtain return on deposit. Submit one original and one copy of the executed and recorded Schedule R along with record drawings, maximum size 30"x 36". The information provided on the record drawings must be legible when it is recorded (microfilmed). All documents submitted for filing must comply with the Illinois Plat Act and additional requirements as set forth by the County Recorder of Deeds.

Yes

☐ Yes

■ No.

□ No

No

H) Riparian Environment Mitigation Area(s)

(Include attachments as necessary)

I) Qualified Sewer Construction

2235022021 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WMO Schedule R (Continued)

Watershed Management Permit No.

27-077

This notice is intended to be given to any party or parties hereinafter acquiring any interest in the aforedescribed property, or dealing with said property in any manner whatsoever, notifying them of the requirements for obligation of perpetual maintenance and operation for facilities for said property as provided herein. The owner hereby certifies that the property is recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

	by owner and record title holder da	ted						Impress
CHO	OSE A. B. C. or D				•			Corporate
-4	(for individual owner)					- Owner	_	Seal Here
-B-	/ 		·			General Pa	vine: -	
_	(for Partnership)	Q.he	- L. /	(45	n /2/	14/27 Hanaging		
C	(for Limited Liability Company)			75	- 1	/	Member	
-1)	(for Corporation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_/		President		
						Corporate	Secretary	
E	(for property in a land aus.)				<u> </u>	Individual	holding power	of direction
	70		ZATION O					
	E: (For individual, Partnership	rCr. poration)	—(if title to p	roperty is h	eld in land tr	ist, the trust off	eer must count	ersign in space
provid	od.)	5						
	OSE A. B. C. D. or E. same	as above	XC _					
State	of /2		C					•
Cour	ity of (out) ss.		0			<u> </u>	_	
Ā	INDIVIDUAL OWNER		0	4				
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi	ic in and for said	County, in the	Stat atcress	aid, DO HERE	BY CERTIFY tha	t	personally
	known to me to be the same pe and acknowledged that (he) (she)	rson(s) whose r signed, sealed ar	name (s) (is) (ad delivered the	said inst um	ed to the fore; ent as (his) (her	free and voluntar	ry act, for the us	es and purposes therein
' 	set forth, or,							
В	PARTNERSHIP				-9 ₁ ×_			
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Publ	ic in and for said	i County, in the	State afores	aid, DO LERE	BY CERTIFY tha	t	personally
	known to me to be a general pa whose name (s) (is) (are) subscr	artner of the			partner	nip, personally k	nown to me to	be the same person(s) that (he) (she) signed,
	sealed and delivered the said instr	rument as (his) (her) free and vo	luntary act, f	or the uses and	pu.pc.se. therein	set forth, or,	
C	Limited Liability Comp	nany (LLC)	<u>. </u>		_	7	,	
C	I the undersioned a Not	arv Public is	n and for	said Count	y, in the	State aforesa'd,	DO HERE	BY CERTIFY that
	Robert Klinger , name is subscribed to the preceding	Managing Mem	her of IGB Hot	ffman Lot 2	.15	s personally know.	n to 🚾 to be	the same person whose
	sealed and delivered the said inst	rument as Mana	ging Member o	f the LLC, as	s (his) (her) fre	e and voluntary ac	et, and the tree t	and voluntary act of the
	LLC, for the uses and purposes th	erein set forth, o	or,		_			
D	CORPORATION							<u></u>
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Publ		d County, in the	State afores	aid, DO HERE	BY CERTIFY the		
	Secretary of the corporation, are p	, President of	n to me to he th	rame narr	and	es are subscribed to	n the preceding	instrument as President
	and Secretary respectively, appea	red before me th	is day in persor	n and ackno	wledged that	mey signed and	delinated the	ismiment as President
	and Secretary of the corporation as their free and volu	on, and affixed intary act, and a	the corporate so s the free and vo	eal of the con oluntary act o	poration, pursi of the corporation	uant to authority gon, for the uses an	given by the Bo d purposes ther	ard Official Seal of the
			^				Note:	y Public State of Illinois
	Given under my hand and official	seal, this 15	•		۸ -	\bigcap .	S My Com	nission Expires 03/04/20
	day of Decer , 20 22			N-	(0, 0)	dela	a N -	
				\mathbb{Q}^{\parallel}	Mux.	~~~K	774 76 -12	
	Commission expires 6	3/04	_ ,20 <u>1</u> 5	V	(Notary Pub	lic)		
E	LAND TRUST							
ند	DAILD FROM		COL	JNTERSI	GNATURE			Į
				L.	eld by			as Trustee.
	(Inist Officer)		(Trust No.)	n	<u></u>	(Name of Tr	ustee)	43 1143(66)
1	<u> </u>		\			•	-	

2235022021 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by:

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District (MWRD) of Greater Chicago 100 East Erie Street Chicago, Illinois 60611

After Recording Return to:

Joseph A. Lewis, P.E. SPACECO, Inc. 9575 W Higgins Road Suite 700 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

Space Above Reserved For Recorder's Use Only

WMO SCHEDULE R NOTICE OF WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 IN HUNTINGTON 90 WEST, FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUPDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 23, 2018, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1829615016, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 2 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 2006 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 25, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 062684507 & FCR THE PURPOSE OF ACCESS, DRAINAGE AND UTILITIES.

2685 EAGLE WAY, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL

Property Identification Number:

01-36-302-002-0000

35022021 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OWIRSI//ID

FORWARD ORIGINAL DOCUMENT TO PLAT COUNTER IMMEDIATELY AFTER RECORDING FOR SCANNING

2004 Collusia

3 pares 3 oxlulato 6 Total

61 +28 \$89)

Doc# 2235022021 Fee \$89.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 12/16/2022 11:56 AM PG: 1 OF 6